ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/13/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/13/2025 RMP25-001001 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

5/13/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

5/13/2025 APPROX LOC: 2119 TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE

5/13/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

5/13/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

5/13/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

5/13/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

5/13/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

5/13/2025 APPROX LOC: 5206 OLD  TRAFFIC STOP
PLUM GROVE RD

5/13/2025 APPROX LOC: 4000 E PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD

5/13/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/13/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/13/2025 APPROX LOC: 3286 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

5/13/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/13/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

5/13/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/13/2025 APPROX LOC: 3772 TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOW DR

5/13/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

5/14/2025 7:17:54 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

RMP25-001002

RMP25-001003

RMP25-001004

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2900 BLOCK ALG BLU HY

1400 BLOCK HICKS RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL

ST

APPROX LOC: 2683
MEADOW DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

GROVE ST/ S WILKE RD

2200 BLOCK ST JAMES ST

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

FRAUD ACTIVITY
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
MENTAL SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2025 7:17:54 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025

RMP25-001005

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY
RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

ACCIDENT

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3800 BLOCK EMERSON
AVE

APPROX LOC: TRACKS
UNION PACIFIC

APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF
RD

PEACOCK LN / CENTRAL
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 5506 NEW
WILKE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2600 BLOCK DOVE ST
4500 BLOCK HOOVER ST

ALONG/NEW
APPROX LOC: 2834
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4780
MAGNOLIA DR

ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2025 7:17:54 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/13/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/13/2025 BARKER/62 TRAFFIC STOP

5/13/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/13/2025 0 BLOCK BLK COMMUTER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

5/13/2025 RMP25-001006 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/14/2025 7:17:54 AM



