



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025	RMP25-001001	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2119 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 5206 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 4000 E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 3772 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2025	<b>RMP25-001002</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2025		3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/13/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2025		2900 BLOCK ALG BLU HY	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/13/2025		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/13/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/13/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025	<b>RMP25-001003</b>	3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2683 MEADOW DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/13/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		GROVE ST / S WILKE RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	
5/13/2025		2200 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/13/2025	<b>RMP25-001004</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2025		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>MENTAL SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
5/13/2025		2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025	RMP25-001005	KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		3800 BLOCK EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		PEACOCK LN / CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/13/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 5506 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		2600 BLOCK DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		4500 BLOCK HOOVER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		ALONG/NEW	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2834 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 4780 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		BARKER/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025		0 BLOCK BLK COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2025	RMP25-001006	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST